TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A.	FORMERLY Bank One, N.A.	10/08/2009	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grindmaster Corporation		
Street Address:	4003 Collins Lane		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40245		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3051322	CDE CONNECTABLE DIGITAL ELECTRONICS	
Registration Number:	2245048	СОГИМВІА	
Registration Number:	1282357	CRATHCO	
Registration Number:	1661613		
Registration Number:	1870466	ESPRESSIMO	
Registration Number:	0920629	GRINDMASTER	
Registration Number:	1750028	GRINDMASTER	
Registration Number:	3114617	G GRINDMASTER CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	2655857	GRIND' N BREW	
Registration Number:	1678406	MINI-QUAD	
Registration Number:	1370017	MINI-TWIN	
Registration Number:	2223719	SHUTTLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0991

900144977

Fax Number: (973)624-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973 622 4444

Email: mboyce@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English - Robert W. Smith

Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street
Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118316/1 RWS 0406
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Smith
Signature:	/Robert W. Smith/
Date:	10/09/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Grindmaster signed Release Bank One#page1.tif source=Grindmaster signed Release Bank One#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0992

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Bank One, NA, having a place of business at 416 West Jefferson Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, held a security interest (the "Security Interest") from Grindmaster Corporation (formerly Grindmaster Crathco Systems, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4003 Collins Lane, Louisville, Kentucky 40245, recorded in the U.S. Trademark Office on September 24, 2003, October 9, 2003 and November 18, 2003 at Reel 2842, Frame 0910, against, inter alia, the trademark registrations shown on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., having a place of business at 1111 Polaris Parkway, Columbus, Ohio 43240, is the successor by merger to Bank One, NA;

NOW THEREFORE, the Security Interest having been satisfied and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. hereby releases and discharges the Security Interest.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

ME1 9042662v,1

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration Number	Registratioл Date	Expiration Date
CDE Connectable Digital Electronics plus design	3,051,322	1/24/06	1/24/16
Columbia	2,245,048	5/11/99	5/11/19
CrathCo	1,282,357	6/19/84	6/19/14
CrathCo logo (Design of a Circle)	1,661,613	10/22/91	10/22/11
Espressimo	1,870,466	12/27/94	12/27/14
Grindmaster	920,629	9/21/71	9/21/11
Grindmaster	1,750,028	2/2/93	2/2/13
Grindmaster Corporation plus design	3,114,617	7/11/06	7/11/16
Grind'N Brew	2,655,857	12/3/03	Cancelled on 7/11/09 for failure to file Section 8 Affidavit, subject to sixmonth reinstatement period ending 1/11/10.
Mini-Quad	1,678,406	3/10/92	3/10/12
Mini-Twin	1,370,017	11/12/85	11/12/15
Shuttle	2,223,719	2/16/99	2/16/19

ME1 9042662v.1

RECORDED: 10/09/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0994